9-7-04

Form PTO-1595	09-17-2	2004 -	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥			U.S. Patent and Traden	mark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of	102838	698	original documents or copy thereo	of
Name of conveying party(ies):	10		ss of receiving party(ies)	7.8
Luigi Mascheroni		Name: Megius	-, -, ,	05.
		Internal Address:		11 U.S. P 7936058
		internal Address.		<u>-</u> 40
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	attached? Yes No			27
3. Nature of conveyance:				
✓ Assignment	Merger			
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address:	Via Torino, 16	
Other				
		City: Mestrino	(Padova) State: <u>ltaly</u> Zip: 3503	5
April 20, 2004 Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached? Yes	✓ No
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):	·	April 2	2004
If this document is being filed tog	ether with a new appli	cation, the execution d	late of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers att	ached? Yes 🗸 No		
5. Name and address of party to what apparaise degree of party to what apparaise degree of party to what apparaise degree of the party		6. Total number of ap	plications and patents involved	ved: 1
concerning document should be r Name: James V. Costigan, E		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$40.00	
		Enclosed		
Internal Address:		Lileiosea		
2004 SRRSSEN1 00000058 10936058		✓ Authorized to	be charged to deposit accor	unt
0 ct 40.00 BP			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
HEDMAN & CO.	STICAN D.C	8. Deposit account n	umber:	
Street Address: HEDMAN & CO	5 FIGAN, P.C.	08-1540		
1185 Avenue of the Americas				
City: New York State: NY Zip	o:			
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.				
	_			
James V. Costigan Reg.No. 25,6	60	1/2/	September 7, 20	004
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date	
1	per of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and do		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 015793 FRAME: 0395

ASSIGNMENT

Nia Torino, 16 - 35035 Mestrino Padova Italy ha.			
ha. S. invented certain new and useful improvements in Shower tray and booth modular construction for which I am about to make (I/we have made—or am/are about to make) Patent of the United States of America; AND WHEREAS, MEGIUS S.P.A. VIA TOTION, 15 I=35035 Mestrino = PAROVA ITALY desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States; NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration or ONE Dollars (\$1,00			
for which I am about to make (I/we have made—or am/are about to make) Patent of the United States of America; AND WHEREAS, _MEGIUS_S.P.A	ha.	sinvented certain new and useful improvements in Shower tray and booth modular	
Patent of the United States of America; AND WHEREAS, MEGIUS S.P.A. Via Torino, 16 I-35035 Mestrino - PAROVA ITALY desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States; NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of ONE Dollars (\$.1,00		·	-
desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States; NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of the Letters in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged			
desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States; NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of the many concern, that for and in consideration of the many concern, that for and in consideration of the many concern, that for and in consideration of the many concern, that for and in consideration of the many concern, that for and in consideration of the many concern, that for and in consideration of the many concern, that for and in consideration of the many concern, that for and in consideration of the many concern, that for and in consideration of the many concern, that for and in consideration of the many concern, that for and in consideration of the said megglus s.p.a. The entire continue content of the said megglus s.p.a. The entire content of the said invention, as fully and interest in and to the said invention, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the many content and sale not been made. In the content of the term of the term of the term of the said Letters Patent and sale not been made. In the content of the content of the term of the content of the term of the term of the content of the term of the term of the term of the content of the term of the term of the term of the content of the term of the term of the term of the content of the term of the term of the content of the conte		AND WHEREAS, MEGIUS S.P.A.	
United States; NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of ONE Dollars (\$.1,00		Via Torino, 16 I-35035 Mestrino - PADOVA ITALY	
United States; NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of ONE Dollars (\$ 1,00	des	rous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from	the
NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of			
to ME in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged			of
to ME in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged		•	
have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said MEGIUS S.P.A. The entire		Dollars (\$-1,-111	}
* The entire	to.	ME in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged	
(a) specification prepared and executed by _ME on the 20 day of April, X320_ alicable (b) application filed on the day of 19, Serial No preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor, said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said _MEGIUS_S.P.A for _ITS own use and behoof, and for _ITS legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by had this assignment and sale not been made. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, _I hereunto set MY hand and affix seal a			· CALLA
preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor, said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said MEGIUS S.P.A. for ITS own use and behoof, and for ITS legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by had this assignment and sale not been made. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,I hereunto set MY hand and affix seal are Padova this day ofAPril AD. XX 2004		<u>.</u>	
preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor, said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said MEGIUS S.P.A. for ITS own use and behoof, and for LTS legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by had this assignment and sale not been made. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,I hereunto set MY hand and affix seal at Padova this _20 day ofApril AD. XX _2004	*	The entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention	
held and enjoyed by the said MEGIUS S.P.A. for ITS own use and behoof, and for ITS legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by had this assignment and sale not been made. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,I hereunto set MY hand and affix seal a Padova this20 day ofApril AD. KX _2004	as :	right, title, and interest in and to the said inventionally set forth and described in the: (a) specification prepared and executed by _ME on the 20 day of April, 13	ion, 200
for ITS own use and behoof, and for ITS legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by had this assignment and sale not been made. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,I hereunto set MY hand and affix seal a Padova this20 day ofApril AD. KY2004	as :	right, title, and interest in and to the said inventionally set forth and described in the: (a) specification prepared and executed by _ME on the 20 day of April, 13	
for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ME had this assignment and sale not been made. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,I hereunto set MY hand and affix seal are padova this20 day ofApril AD. KY2004	as:	right, title, and interest in and to the said inventionally set forth and described in the: (a) specification prepared and executed by _ME on the 20 day of April, 19, Serial No	200
had this assignment and sale not been made. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,I hereunto set MY hand and affix seal are padova this	as: e licable ing	right, title, and interest in and to the said inventionally set forth and described in the: (a) specification prepared and executed by _ME on the 20 day of April, 13 (b) application filed on the day of, 19, Serial No paratory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor, said invention, application and Letters Patent to	200 be
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, _I hereunto set MY hand _ and affix _ seal _ a Padova this 20 day of April _ AD. KX 2004	as: e licable ing pre	right, title, and interest in and to the said inventionally set forth and described in the: (a) specification prepared and executed by _ME on the 20 day of April, 19, Serial No	200 be
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, _I hereunto set MY hand _ and affix seal are Padova this 20 day of April AD. KX 2004	as : e licable ing pre held	right, title, and interest in and to the said inventionally set forth and described in the: (a) specification prepared and executed by _ME on the 20 day of April, 19, Serial No	be
Padova this 20 day of April D. KSX 2004	as: blicable licable pre hele for	right, title, and interest in and to the said inventionally set forth and described in the: (a) specification prepared and executed by ME on the 20 day of April 19. (b) application filed on the day of 19. (c) paratory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor, said invention, application and Letters Patent to and enjoyed by the said MEGIUS S.P.A. ITS own use and behoof, and for LTS legal representatives, to the full end of the towhich said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held	be
hili	as: Hieable ing pre hele for	right, title, and interest in and to the said inventionally set forth and described in the: (a) specification prepared and executed by _ME on the 20 day of April, \frac{73}{25} (b) application filed on the day of, Serial No paratory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor, said invention, application and Letters Patent to and enjoyed by the said _MEGIUS_S.P.A ITS own use and behoof, and for _UTS legal representatives, to the full end of the twich said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held had this assignment and sale not been made.	be
(Inventor's run Signature)	as: Hieable ing pre hele for	right, title, and interest in and to the said inventionally set forth and described in the: (a) specification prepared and executed by _ME on the 20 day of April, 13	be by
	as: Hieable ing pre hele for	right, title, and interest in and to the said inventionally set forth and described in the: (a) specification prepared and executed by _ME on the 20 day of April, 13	be by
	as: Hieable ing pre hele for	right, title, and interest in and to the said inventionally set forth and described in the: (a) specification prepared and executed by _ME on the 20 day of April, 13	be by
	as: Hieable ing pre hele for	right, title, and interest in and to the said inventionally set forth and described in the: (a) specification prepared and executed by _ME on the 20 day of April, 13	be by

RECORDED: 09/07/2004

PATENT REEL: 015793 FRAME: 0396